

Item No.- 71
03.09.2025
Court No. 652
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CPAN 1297 of 2025
In
WPA 25229 of 2013**

**Prasanta Bera
Versus
Sunny Misra**

Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh,
Mr. Subir Hazra.

... for the Petitioner

1. Alleging willful and deliberate violation of this Court's order dated June 13, 2025 passed in WPA 25229 of 2013, the contempt applicant has filed the instant CPAN 1297 of 2025.
2. Mr. Ghosh, representing the applicant, has submitted that copy of the order of the Court as above has already been served on the alleged contemnor on June 24, 2025 and received duly at his office. Allegedly, inspite thereof, the same has not been complied with as yet.
3. Let the petitioner/contempt applicant serve copy of the contempt application being CPAN 1297 of 2025 immediately on the alleged contemnor and file the affidavit of service on the next date.

4. Let this matter be adjourned today and listed after one week, as and when the Bench sits singly.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)