

11.11.2025
Ct. no. 652
D/L.42
Samarpita

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

C.P.A.N. 1297 of 2025

in

W.P.A. 25229 of 2013

Sri Prasanta Bera

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Chaottopadhyay, AGP.

Ms. Iti Dutta

..for the Alleged Contemnor

Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh,

Mr. Subir Hazra

.. for the petitioner

1. Affidavit of Service filed by Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh, learned advocate on behalf of the petitioner is taken record.
2. Ms. Iti Dutta, representing the alleged contemnor, has been instructed that the alleged contemnor is contemplating to file an appeal against this Court's order dated 13.6.2025 in WPA 25229 of 2013.
3. Today's proceeding is adjourned.
4. Let a report be submitted by the alleged contemnor on **Friday (14.11.2025)** as to the compliance of the Court's order as above.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)