

4
16.02.2026
Ct. No. 652
SB

In The High Court At Calcutta
Appellate Side
(Special Civil Jurisdiction)

CPAN 1297 of 2025

Prasanta Bera
Vs.
Mr. Sunny Mishra
in
WPA 25229 of 2013

Prasanta Bera
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh
Mr. Subir Hazra ... for the petitioner

Ms. Iti Dutta ... for the alleged contemnor

1. Parties are represented.
2. Ms. Dutta, learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor informs that she has been instructed to file an appeal and the same is on the verge of being finally prepared. On this ground she seeks accommodation.
3. Mr. Ghosh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has strong objections as to such submissions since the order was passed back in the month of June, 2025.
4. Having heard both of them it is found proper to adjourn the matter today.
5. List is under the same heading on **25.2.2026** for further consideration.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)