

(CPAN 1297 of 2025)
in
WPA 25229 of 2013

27.2.2026

Prasanta Bera.

-vs-

Suny Misra Dist. Inspector of Schools, (SE), South 24 Parganas

ct.25, sl.7

sk

Mr. Prahlad Ch. Ghosh
Mr. Subir Hazra
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay
Ms. Iti Dutta
.....for the State.

- 1) Ms. Dutta, learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnor has submitted that an appeal being MAT 364 of 2026, has been filed challenging the order under contempt, though without stay application or application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act being filed along with the same.
- 2) According to Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate for the petitioner, for the reason as above, there is no impediment for the Court to proceed in the contempt proceeding.
- 3) Having heard both I find it proper to adjourn the matter for a period of fortnight.
- 4) Let this matter be listed on **13.3.2026**.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

